

September 24, 2020

Shalby/SE/2020-21/63

The Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd

Scrip Code: SHALBY

Through: https://www.connect2nse.com/LISTING/

Corporate Service Department

**BSE Limited** 

**Scrip Code: 540797** 

Through: http://listing.bseindia.com

**Sub:** Newspaper publication - Notice of Board Meeting published on September 24, 2020 - Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations, 2015

### Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47(1) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copies of advertisement published today i.e. September 24, 2020 in Financial Express (English and Gujarati) for Notice of Board Meeting scheduled to be held on September 28, 2020.

We request to take the same on your records and suitably disseminate to all concerned. This communication is also being made available on the website of the Company at <a href="https://www.shalby.org/investors/">https://www.shalby.org/investors/</a>

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely For **Shalby Limited** 

Jayesh Patel Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Mem. No: ACS14898

Encl.: as above

CIN: L85110GJ2004PLC044667

### FINANCIAL EXPRESS

### SOUTH WESTERN RAILWAY

E- Tender Notice No. 04-CWS-MYSS -2020-21 Dated: 14.09.2020

undersigned, on behalf of the President of India, invites E-tenders for the following works:

Description of Work Approx. Value Rs. 32,55,000/-Stitching of Personal

Protective Gown with Hood & Shoe cover (Coverall) made of water proof material, with materials supplied by railways (Qty-20,000 Nos).

Last date for submission of bids: Up to 15:00 hrs. of 09.10.2020 For details log on: www.ireps.gov.in Chief Workshop Manager Mysuru South

# ANCE BANK LIMITED AU FINANCIER'S (INDIA) LIMITED)

Au Fildancier S (1814) 5911RJ1996PLC011381) den, Ajmer Road, Jaipur - 302001 ON NOTICE (For Immovable Property)

he Authorized Officer of the AU merly known as AU Financiers ation and Reconstruction of Financial erest [Act, 2002 [54 of 2002]] and in tion 13 (12) read with [rule 3] of the 2002, issued demand notice dated

r Ahmed Ayub Shaha (Borrower), Mortgagor), (Loan Account No-ount No - L9001060716443488) to tice being Rs. 36,64,295/-(Rs. Thirty red Ninety Five Only) within 60 days

iled to repay the amount, notice mortgagor and the public in taken possession of the property powers conferred on him/her under I with Rule 8 of the Security Interest Day of September of the Year 2020.

cular and the public in general with the property and any be subject to the charge of the AU known as AU Financiers (India) 95/- (Rs. Thirty Six Lac Six y Four only) as on 27-Feb-20 and interest

provisions of sub section (8) of time available, to redeem the

### vable properties

rcial property Land / Building / Structure 1/38 Part, Milkat No C1000685 Old hata, Dist- Ahmednagar 423109 Owned By Smt. Begam Ayub Shaha,

: Sy No 151/3 B Part, North: Road, O 151

**Authorised Officer AU Small Finance Bank Limited** 

### Homefin (India) Ltd : 1201 & 1202, 12<sup>th</sup> Floor, 'A' Wing. Park, Off. Western Express Highway. , Mumbai – 400 063.

### NOTICE

curity Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002) Officer of the Muthoot Homefin (India) tion of Financial Assets and Enforcement powers conferred under section 13(12) ent) Rules, 2002, issued a demand notice ir Joshi, Mukeshkumar Danaram Joshi dated 28-03-2019, being Rs.600030/ along with contractual interest plus penal within 60 days from the date of the said

notice is hereby given to the borrower, in idersigned has taken possession of the owers conferred on him under section ules on this 22" September 2020. eneral, are hereby cautioned not to deal

### PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that my father Late Thakorbhai Mohanbhai Patel was holding

the same, details as below :								
Name of Company	Holder	Folio No.	Certificate No.	No. of				
Apollo Tyres Ltd.	Thakorbhai Mohanbhai Patel	18256	26334	500				
There		.0200	20004	300				

Apollo Tyres Company is desirous of issuing duplicate share certificate and therby transmit the same in name of Himanshu Thakorbhai Patel, anyone having any transmit the same in name or minanshir thakorunar rater, anyone having any objection should contact the Apollo Tyres Ltd. company or me at my below mentioned address within 15 days from the date of this notice, failing which Apollo Tyres Company shall proceed towards issuing duplicate share certificate. Himanshu Thakorbhai Patel, 24/A Tapovan Society, S. M. Road, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad, 380015

HOTEL AND RESTAURANT ASSOCIATION (WESTERN INDIA) CIN: U91110MH1951NPL008380

Regd. Office: 4, Candy House, Mandlik Road, Colaba, Mumbai - 400 001

PUBLIC NOTICE

Further to the public notice dated 4th September, 2020 issued by the Association, this is to inform you that in view of Order issued u/sec 144 CrPC issued by the Maharashtra State Government

you that in view of Order issued u/sec 144 CrPC issued by the Maharashtra State Government and LOCKDOWN imposed in the city thereby restricting the number of persons in a gathering, the 70th Annual General Meeting of the Association scheduled to be held on Friday, 25th September, 2020 at 5.00 p.m would be held through Video Conference (VC). Provisions for attendance through video conferencing (VC) or other audio visual means (OAVM) will be made available to the members entitled to attend the Meeting through Zoom Conference Call. The same would be held in compliance with General Circular No.14/2020 and 17/2020 dated 8th April, 2020 and 13th April, 2020 respectively and General Circular No.20/2020 dated 5th May, 2020 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (\*MCA\*) as may be amended from time to time. The venue of the AGM would be deemed to be the registered office of the Association that is 4. The venue of the AGM would be deemed to be the registered office of the Association that is 4. Candy House, Mandlik Road, Mumbai 400 001

Members would be able to attend the 70th AGM through VC on Zoom Video Conference by using the link / login credentials shared with them through email. Association Members attending the meeting who have not already cast their vote by Remote E-voting shall be able to exercise their meeting who have not already cast their vote by Remote 12-voting shall be able to exercise their right to vote at the meeting on https://emeetings.kfintech.com/during the AGM upto 15 minutes after the end of the AGM. Members may use the same secured login IDs and Passwords as sent to them by email by KFintech. Members are requested to carefully read all the Notes set out in the

to them by email by KFintech. Members are requested to carefully read all the Notes set out in the email sent by Kfintech, for instructions on the manner of e-voting during the AGM. Members who may want to express their views or ask questions may email their queries to secgen@hrawi.com at least 24 hours before the meeting which will be answered by email or at the AGM. Members who may require any technical assistance or support before or during the AGM are requested to contact Mr. Savio Fernandes at the office of the HRAWI on (022) 2202 4076/ 22831624/22819773 or write to asg@hrawi.com

Please note that besides evoting being provided on the date of the AGM, remote evoting facility is being provided from 21st September 2020 to 24th September 2020. Members are requested to cast their votes during this period. Members may refer to the emails sent by KFintech directly to them on the same.

BY ORDER OF THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

ASPINALLASETH SECRETARY GENERAL HOTEL AND RESTAURANT ASSOCIATION (WESTERN INDIA)

### CLASSIFIEDS

### THANKSGIVING

Holy Spirit thou who makes me see everyting and shows me the way to reach me ideals. you who give me the divine gift to forgive and forget the wrong that is done unto me and who is in all instances of my life with me, I in this short dialogue want to thank you for everyting and confirm once more that I do not want to be separated from you. No matter how great the material desire may be I want to be with you and my loved ones in your perpectual glory forever Amen. - ZD'silva. 0070714814-2

### "IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P.) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals associations or individuals transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise, acting on an advertisement is acting on an advertisement any manner whatsoever.

## MULTI-SPECIALTY HOSPITALS

### SHALBY LIMITED

CIN: L85110GJ2004PLC044667

Regd. Off.: Shalby Multi-Specialty Hospitals, Opp. Karnavati Club, S G Road, Ahmedabad - 380 015, Gujarat, India Phone: +91 79 40203000, Fax:+91 79 40203120. E-mail:companysecretary@shalby.in: www.shalby.org

### NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the meeting of Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Monday, September 28, 2020 to, inter alia, consider options to reduce the promoter's holding from the current 79.45% to 75.00% which is a mandatory requirement as per SEBI regulation, subject to shareholders' approval, regulatory and statutory approvals as may be required. The above options include but not limited to preferential issues, private placements, qualified institutions placement or rights issue, or through any other permissible mode or any combination thereof of any of the above

The Trading Window for dealing in equity shares of the Company for all directors, designated persons and other officials covered under the code shall remained closed from Thursday, September 24, 2020 and shall continue to remain closed till the expiry of 48 hours from the announcement of financial results for the second quarter and half year ending on September 30,

The said notice is also available on the website of the Company at www.shalby.org and on the websites of the Stock Exchanges, where the Company are listed i.e. at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

Place: Ahmedabad Date: September 23, 2020 For, Shalby Limited Javesh Patel

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Home First Finance Company India Limited

# MULTI-SPECIALTY HOSPITALS

શેલ્બી લિમિટેડ

CIN: L85110GJ2004PLC044667

રજિસ્ટર્ડ ઓફિસ : શેલ્બી મલ્ટિ-સ્પેશિયાલિટી હોસ્પિટલ્સ, કર્ણાવતી ક્લબ સામે, એસ.જી. રોડ, અમદાવાદ ૩૮૦૦૧૫, ગુજરાત. ટેલિ: 079 40203000, ફેક્સ: 079 40203109, ઇમેઇલ: companysecretary@shalby.in, વેબસાઇટ: www.shalby.org

### नोटिस

અત્રે સેબી (લિસ્ટિંગ ઓબ્લિગેશન્સ અને ડિસ્ક્લોઝર આવશ્યકતાઓ) નિયમો, ૨૦૧૫ ના નિયમ ૨૯ સાથે નિયમ ૪૭ વંચાલે લેતા હેઠળ નોટિસ આપવામાં આવે છે કે કંપનીના બોર્ડ ઓફ ડિરેક્ટર્સની મીટિંગ સોમવાર, ૨૮મી સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૦ના રોજ મળવાનું નક્કી થયેલ છે, એમાં પ્રમોટર્સનું હોલ્ડિંગ ચાલુ ૭૯.૪૫% થી ૭૫% સુધી ઓછું કરવા માટે વિકલ્પોની વિચારણા માટે, જે સેબી નિયમનો અનુસાર આદેશાત્મક(મેન્ડેટરી) આવશ્યકતાઓ છે, જે માટે શેરધારકોની મંજૂરી, રેગ્યુલેટરી તેમ જ સ્ટેચ્યુટરી મંજૂરીઓ, જે પણ જરૂરી હોય તેને આધીન રહીને થશે. ઉપરના વિકલ્યોમાં પ્રેકરન્શિયલ ઇસ્યૂઝ, પ્રાઇવેટ પ્લેસમેન્ટ્સ, ક્વોલિકાઇડ ઇન્સ્ટિટ્યૂશનલ પ્લેસમેન્ટસ અથવા રાઇટ ઇસ્યૂ, અથવા અન્ય કોઈ પરમિસીબલ રીતે અથવા ઉપરના પૈકી કોઈના સંયોજન દારાનો સમાવેશ થાય છે, એના સુધી મર્યાદિત નથી.

તમામ ડિરેક્ટરો, નિયુક્ત પદાધિકારીઓ અને કોડ હેઠળ આવતા અન્ય ઓફિશિયલ્સ માટે કંપનીના ઇક્વિટી શેરોના વ્યવહાર માટે ટ્રેડિંગ વિન્ડો ગુરૂવાર, ૨૪મી સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૦ થી બંધ રહેશે અને ૩૦મી સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૦ ના રોજ પૂરા થતા બીજા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળા અને અર્ધવાર્ષિક આખરના નાણાંકીય પરિણામોની ઘોષણાના ૪૮ કલાક પૂરા થતા સુધી બંધ રહેશે.

સદર નોટિસ કંપનીની વેબસાઇટ www.shalby.org અને કંપની લિસ્ટેડ છે તેવી સ્ટોક એક્સ્ચેન્જની વેબસાઇટ્સ www.bseindia.com અને www.nseindia.com પર પણ ઉપલબ્ધ છે. શેલ્બી લિમિટેડ, વતી

સ્થળ : અમદાવાદ તારીખ : સપ્ટેમ્બર ૨૩, ૨૦૨૦

જરોશ પટેલ

કંપની સેક્રેટરી અને કોમ્પ્લાયન્સ અધિકારી

PJ-552 FE (GLS) 2419/2020

AXIS BANK કલેક્શનઃ પહેલો માળ, બાલેશ્વર એવન્યુ, એસ. જી. હાઇપે, રાજપથ કલબ સામે, બોડકદેવ, અમદાવાદ, ગુજરાત - ૩૮૦ ૦૫૪.

કબજા નોટીસ APPENDIX -IV [Rule 8(1)]

નીચે સહી કરનાર, એક્સિસ બેંક લિ. ના અધિકૃત અધિકારી તરીકે સિક્યુરીટાઇએશન એન્ડ રીકન્સ્ટર્ડશન ઑફ કાયનાન્શિયલ એસેટ્સ એન્ડ એન્ફર્સનેન્ટ ઑફ સિક્યુરીટોઇએશન એન્ડ રીકન્સ્ટર્ડશન ઑફ કાયનાન્શિયલ એસેટ્સ એન્ડ એન્ફર્સનેન્ટ ઑફ સિક્યુરીટોઇએશન એન્ડ રીકન્સ્ટર્ડિંગ એક્ટર, ૨૦૦૨ (ઉક્ત અધિનિયમ) ના સેક્શન ૧૩ (૧૨) સાથે નિયમ ૩ વંચાણે લેતાં મળેલ સત્તાની રૂએ નીચે ટેબલમાં જણાવેલ લાગોએ કિમાન્ડ નોચે ટેબલમાં જણાવેલ કરજદાર/નેકરેજદાર/ગીરવેદાર/જામીનદાર નીચે ટેબલમાં જણાવેલ મુજબ બાકી રકમ ઉપરાંત આ રકમ પરનું કોન્ફ્રેક્ટ્યુઅલ દરે થતું આગળનું વ્યાજ, થયેલ/થનારા આકસ્મિક ખર્ચા, પકતર, ચાજીસે વગેરે સદર નોટીસ ની તારીખથી દિન સાઠ (૧૦) માં ભ્રમાણકી બહા લગામોલ

		The state of the s	મિલકતોની વિગતો	DISTRIBUTION OF THE PARTY NAMED IN
ક્રમ જાં.	જામીનદાર / સહ-કરજદાર ના નામ	ડિયાન્ડ નોટીસ તારીખ અને બાકી રકય (વ્યાજન યાર્જીસ -રીકવરી)	અથલિત મિલકતોની વિગતો	કબજાની તારીખ અને પ્રકાર
1	(૧) ગજેન્દ્ર મહિપાલ સિંઘ (૨) સુરેશકુંવર હનુમાન રાઠોડ	23-06-2020 Rs. 560359/- as on 09-06-2020	કલેટ નં. ૧૦૧, પહેલો માળ, બિલ્ડીંગ - જે, રહેણાંક સ્ક્રીમ ''રાધાપુરમ રેસિકેન્સી'' તેનો બિલ્ટ અપ એરિયા કલેટ ક્ષેત્રફળ કપ૦ સ્કે. કુટ એટલે ક૦.૪૫ સ્કે. મીટર્સ સાથે અવિભાજીત કોમન જમીન એરિયા ક્ષેત્રફળ ૨૫.૮૫ સ્કે. મીટર્સ બીનખેતી જમીન રેવેન્યુ સર્વે નં. ૧૨૧, ૦લોક નં. ૧૨૦/૧, મોજે ગામ - વરેલી, તાલુકા - પલસાણા, રજીસ્ટરે શન સન જીક્ષો અને રજીસ્ટરે સબ જીક્ષો - સૂરત ની મિલકતના બઘા ભાગ અને હિસ્સા સાથે. સદ મિલકતની ચતુરસીમા આ મુજબ છેઃ આસપાસઃ ઉત્તરઃ બ્લોક નં. ૧૨૦/૨, દક્ષિણઃ ૦લોક નં. ૧૨૧, પૂર્વઃ રોક, પશ્ચિમઃ રોક	સાંકેતિક
2	(૧) વરધારામ કરણરામ રબારી (૨) પાર્વતીદેવી વરધારામ રબારી	23/06/2020 Rs. 2169635/- as on 09-06-2020	કલેટ નં. ૧૦૨, છઠ્ઠો માળ, બ્લોક - એક, રહેણાંક સ્ક્રીમ ''અંબિકા હેવન'' તેનો સુપર બિલ્ટ અપ એરિયા ફલેટ ક્ષેત્રફળ ૧૧૮૬ રહે. કુટ, બિલ્ટ અપ એરિયા ક્ષેત્રફળ ૧૦૬૮ રહે. કુટ એટલે કે ૯૯.૨૦ રહે. મીટર્સ સાથે અવિભાગુત કોમન પ્રમાણસરના બીનખેતી જમીન બ્લોક નં. ૧૧૬, રેવેન્ચુ સર્વે નં. ૨૮, એકપી નં. ૧૦૪ દીપી સ્ક્રીમ નં. ૧૯ (ગોદાદરા - કિંકોલી), મોજે ગામ - કિંકોલી, તાલુકા - સીટી, રજીસ્ટરેશન જીક્ષી - સૌથી સીટ, રજીસ્ટરેશન જીક્ષી - સેટ્લ બી મિલકતાના બઘા ભાગ અને હિસ્સા સાથે. સદર મિલકતની વતુરસીમાં આ મુજબ છેઃ આસપાસઃ ઉત્તરઃ બ્લોક નં. ૧૧૪, દક્ષિણઃ ૧૮ મીટર પહોળો ટીપી રોક, પૂર્વઃ બ્લોક નં. ૧૧૫, પશ્ચિમઃ બ્લોક નં. ૧૧૪	21-09-2020 સાક્રેતિક
3	(१) भढेशहुभार	Pasa 1 : £810/810	ઉસ નં.પ, ગાઉન્ડ કલોર, કોમર્શીયલ કોમ્પ્લેક્ષ, ''ટેક્ષટાઈલ ટ્રેક લિંક'' નામે જાણીતુ, તેનો બિલ	ર અપ એરિયા

પ્રભુદથાલ શર્મા (५) झिशीसा भक्षेशहुभार शर्भा

ાં વિશ્વન ૧-૧૬ કાળ / હાઇસ ળ. પ, બાઇલ્ડ થલાર, કામશાલલ કામ્પ્લાવતા, ટ્લાટાઇલ દ્રુંક લિક નામ જાણાતું. તના ાબસ્ટ અપ આરથા દુકાન ક્ષેત્રફળ લગ્ક રહે. કુટ એટલે કે ૮૭.૦૭ રહે. મીટર્સ અને કાર્પેટ એરિયા ક્ષેત્રફળ લગ્ક રહે. કુટ એટલે ૮૪.૭૭ રહે. મીટર્સ સાથે અવિભાજીત કોંગન પ્રમાણસર બીનખેતી જમીન સર્વે નં. ૧૨/૧, ઓપી નં. ૧૨ એકપી નં. ૧૨-એ નને ૧૨-લી એકપી નં. ૧૨-એ નો નવો એકપી નં. ૮) ટીપી સ્કીમ નં. ૩૯ (ઉદ્યના -લિબાયત), મોજે ગામઃ લિંબાયત, તાલુકો - ઉદ્યના, રજીસ્ટ્રેશન સબ જીકો -સ્ટ્રત સીટી, ૨જીસ્ટ્રેશન જીકો સુરત ની મિલકતના બદા ભાગ અને હિસ્સા સાથે સદર મિલકતની ચતુસ્સીમાં આ મુજબ છેઃ આસપાસ : ઉત્તરઃ દુકાન / હાઉસ નં. ૭, દક્ષિણઃ દુકાન / હાઉસ નં. ૪, પૂર્વઃ ૩૭ મીટર પહોળો રોફ, પશ્ચિમઃ એકપી નં. ૧૫.

डियान्ड नोटीस તારીખ 23/06/2020 બાકી રકમ

મિલકત ૨ : દુકાન/ હાઉસ નં.૧૦૫, પહેલો માળ, કોમશીંચલ કોમ્પ્લેસ, ''ટેસટાઇલ ટ્રેકલિંક'' નામે જાણીતુ, તેનો બિલ્ટ અપ એરિયા દુકાન ક્ષેત્રફળ ૯૨૬ સ્કે. કુટ એટલે કે ૮૬.૦૬ સ્કે. મીટર્સ અને કાર્પેટ એરિયા ક્ષેત્રફળ ૯૧૨ સ્કે. કુટ એટલે ૮૪.૭૬ સ્કે. મીટર્સ સાથે અવિભાજીત કોમન પ્રમાણસર બીનખેતી જમીન સર્વે નં. ૧૨/૧, ઓપી નં. ૧૨ એકપી નં. ૧૨-એ અને ૧૨-બી (એફપી નં. સાથે ઓનવા કુલ કોનના પ્રનાશીનદ આંબાલા કુનાબ લવ ખાં પૂર્વ કુનાના આ પર અહવા જો હવા તે કુના હોઇ છે. ૧૨-એ નો નવો એકપી નં. ૮) ટીપી સ્કીમ નં. ૩૯ (ઉંઘના - લિંબાયત), મોજે ગામઃ લિંબાયત, તાલુકા - ઉંઘના, રજીસ્ટ્રેશન સબ જીદ્દો - સૂરત સીટી, રજીસ્ટ્રેશન જીદ્દો સૂરત ની મિલકતના બધા ભાગ અને હિસ્સા સાથે સદર મિલક**તની ચતુરસીમાં આ મુજબ છેઃ** 

(વ્યાજ+ ચાર્જીસ -રીકવરી) Rs. 2,43,58,938/as on

આસમાસ : ઉત્તર: દુકાન્ડ્રમાં અલું કહ્યા તુરદા ના ાનહારાના ખરા ભાગ અને હિસ્સા સાથે સદર મહોલાના ચતુરસામાં આ મુજબ છે: આસમાસ : ઉત્તર: દુકાન/ હાઉસ નં. ૧૦૬, દક્ષિણા: દુકાન/ હાઉસ નં. ૧૦૪, પૂર્વ: 3૬ મીટર પહોળો રોડ, પશ્ચિમ: એફપી નં. ૧૫. મિલકત ક : દુકાન/ હાઉસ નં. ૧૦૫, બીજો માળ, કોમશીંચલ કોમ્પ્લેસ, "દેસદાઈલ ટ્રેક લિંક" નામે જાણીતુ, તેનો બિલ્ટ અપ એરિયા દુકાન ક્ષેત્રફળ ૯૨૬ રસે. કુટ એટલે કે ૮૬.૦૬ રસે. મીટર્સ અને કાર્પેટ એરિયા ક્ષેત્રફળ ૯૧૨ રસે. કુટ એટલે ૮૪.૭૬ રસે. મીટર્સ સાથે અવિભાજીત કોમના પ્રમાણસર બીનામેતી યુગીન સર્વે નં. ૧૨/૧, ઓપી નં. ૧૨ એકપી નં. ૧૨-એ અને ૧૨-બી (એફપી નં. ૧૨-એ નો ન્ય એકપી નં. ૮) ટીપી રકીમ નં. 36 લિવના - લિબાયત). મોજે ગામ: લિબાયત. તાલકા - ઉદ્યના. રજાસ્ટ્રેશન સબ જાણો ૧૫ - એ નો ન્ય એકપી નં. ૮) ટીપી રકીમ નં. 36 લિવના માર્ચિયાના તાલકા ગામ છે. ગામ કોળાકળ 'ગુલ્લ તેલું કોળણાણ્યાનુ